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Newcastle
Samstag, 31. Januar 2026
1 17:25 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap

2049 m 18.101 

2 17:55 Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap
1005 m 8.264 

3 18:25 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Maiden Stakes
1420 m 9.837 

4 18:55 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
1420 m 10.623 

5 19:25 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
1613 m 8.853 

6 19:55 Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
1207 m 7.081 

7 20:25 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
1420 m 7.081 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Abduction 4
Alpine Sierra 5
Amelia's Joy 7
Ana Emaraaty 7
Annandale 5
Ardaddy 7
Aurelune 3
Beattie Is Back 4
Benacre 4
Book Of Life 7
Cerelia 3
Container Express 6

Coramento 7
Derrygarran Lad 3
Dream Illusion 5
Emperor's Son 2
Evolve 6
Faithful Dream 6
Far Ahead 5
Full Gas 6
Ganesha 2
Golden Havana 6
Good Morning Alex 1
Haveyoumissedme 1

Henriette Ronner 6
Henry Halflight 3
I Need Your Love 2
Inappropriate 1
Instant Bond 7
Intinso 1
Jkr Cobbler 7
Kitaab 4
Latin Five 2
Lion's House 2
Little Ted 5
Londoner 1

Lord Capulet 7
Lucius Aurelius 2
Mademoiselle Belle 6
Majestic Dane 3
Mercurius Power 5
Midnight's Dream 4
Minshaar 7
Northern Spirit 4
Our Absent Friends 2
Pal Joey 2
Pallas Lord 5
Pit Boss 7

Pride Of Donegal 1
Relevant Range 5
Serengeti Sunrise 7
Space Cowboy 4
Springbok 5
Surgeon Commander 6
The Green Man 4
Trais Fluors 5
Volenti 5
War Howl 4
Water Of Leith 2
Wrestling Revenue 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aiden Brookes 4,6 Alex Jary 2,5 Andrew Mullen 1,2,5,7
Ben Robinson 4,6,7 Billy Garritty 1,2,3,7 Callum Hutchinson 4
Cam Hardie 3,4,7 Cieren Fallon 1,3,6 D Nolan 5,6,7
Dylan Hogan 5,7 Elle-May Croot 5 Ethan Tindall 4,5
Harry Russell 5 J Mitchell 1,4 Jack Doughty 1
Jack Garritty 5 Joanna Mason 6,7 Kaiya Fraser 2,4
Lauren Young 2,5 O McSweeney 2,6 Oliver Stammers 4,7
Paul Mulrennan 1,2,4,5,7 Rowan Scott 2,3,5 Sean Kirrane 5,6
Shane Gray 1,2,3,6,7 Warren Fentiman 2,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
B Ellison 4,6 B Haslam 2,4,5 C Johnston 1,4 Craig Lidster 1,6
D & C Kubler 1 D O'Meara 1 D Thompson 7 D W Whillans 5
Grant Tuer 7 I Furtado 5 I Jardine 1,7 J A Camacho 3
J S Goldie 2,4,5,7 Jedd O'Keeffe 1 Jessica Macey 5 K A Ryan 2,6,7
K R Burke 3 L A Perratt 2,5 L Bailey 3,7 M & D Easterby 2
M Appleby 6 M Dods 6 M Herrington 5,7 M Wigham 7
P A Kirby 4,6 P Morris 5,7 P T Midgley 2 Phillip Makin 2
R A Fahey 2,3,4,5,6,7 R K Watson 7 R Spencer 4 R Varian 4
T D Barron 1 T D Easterby 5 T Davidson 2 W J Haggas 3,6
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1
17:25

2049 m
18.101 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
Rennpreis: 18.101  (9.631 4.519 2.258 1.130 563)

1
2049

Box: 5
ML: 3,0

62.60

Londoner
6j. ch W (Saxon Warrior - Gilt Edge Girl)

Trainer: D & C Kubler
Besitzer: Alan Kerr

Jack Doughty

21.01 Kempton 2 64.4 2212 6.185 4,5 Jack Doughty Umbria, Son Of Man
27.11 Chelmsford City 10 60.3 2012 15.702 13,0 Jason Watson King's Code, Race To The Stars, Whitcomb
03.11 Kempton 2 55.3 2212 41.232 6,5 Jason Watson King's Code, Bulletin
13.10 Kempton 3 63.5 2212 6.281 5,5 Hollie Doyle Federated, Asmen Warrior
28.09 Newcastle 4 61.7 2050 13.085 9,5 Nicola Currie Per Contra, Crack Shot, Bragbor

2
Box: 6
ML: 4,33

62.10

Zryan
5j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Dahama)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Gallop Racing & Mr Gary Do

Cieren Fallon

16.01 Newcastle 10 54.9 2050 23.193 29,0 Mark Winn King's Code, Parlando, Beylerbeyi
26.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1906 7.956 4,5 Cieren Fallon Parlando, Unassuming
13.12 Wolverhampton 1 62.6 1906 4.972 5,0 Callum Shepherd Phone Tag, Brasil Power
06.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 1739 4.972 4,0 Jason Watson Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
08.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1739 7.956 13,0 Jason Watson City Of Poets, Brasil Power

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.30

Good Morning Alex
5j. b W (Land Force - Secret Charge)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Alex G Fowler & Alex Waller

Paul Mulrennan

13.01 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 4.972 23,0 Callum Rodriguez Shiplake, Secret Guest, Candonomore
25.06 Carlisle 2 59.4 1566 15.702 13,0 Callum Rodriguez On The River, Sailthisshipalone
17.05 Newmarket 6 59.9 1609 10.308 8,0 Luke Catton Royal Velvet, Mythical Guest, Classic Encou
26.04 Ripon 1 60.8 1609 5.678 4,0 Callum Rodriguez Garden Oasis, Mudamer
07.04 Redcar 6 57.2 1608 8.100 11,0 Callum Rodriguez Classic Encounter, Austrian Theory, Barefo

4
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

60.30

Intinso
6j. gr W (Siyouni - Rose Of Miracles)

Trainer: Craig Lidster
Besitzer: Craig Lidster Racing

Shane Gray

23.08 Cartmel 8 70.8 3462 4.030 21,0 Craig Nichol Bittalemon, Hamlet's Night, At Vimeiro
09.08 Haydock 10 60.8 1643 16.200 101,0 Warren Fentiman Sir Paul Ramsey, Hawksbill, Billyb
26.07 York 9 61.2 2385 15.462 51,0 S H James Beylerbeyi, Albany, Per Contra
28.06 Newcastle 18 56.2 3270 81.000 101,0 S H James Spirit Mixer, Dancing In Paris, Charging Thu
19.04 Musselburgh 13 56.2 2813 51.540 51,0 William Pyle Kihavah, Aimeric, Loughville

5
Box: 4
ML: 3,25

59.40

Pride Of Donegal
4j. b H (Saxon Warrior - Pride)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: M Doyle

J Mitchell

03.01 Lingfield 4 63.0 2414 5.653 4,5 J Mitchell Charlie's Choice, Kimeko Glory, Enthused
05.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 2050 4.972 5,0 Cieren Fallon Antrim, Jez Bomb
29.10 Kempton 11 62.6 2413 6.281 3,0 Jack Callan Another Run, Club Class, North Star
10.10 Kempton 1 61.7 2413 4.187 2,3 N Callan Caspian King, Golden Circet
25.09 Newcastle 2 60.3 2050 3.888 6,0 O J Orr Mukhtalif, Provision

6
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

57.60

Inappropriate
5j. ch W (Churchill - Kimblewick)

Trainer: Jedd O'Keeffe
Besitzer: Caron & Paul Chapman

Billy Garritty

01.01 Newcastle 6 56.2 2050 9.631 21,0 Billy Garritty Midnight Lion, Machete, Urban Road
13.12 Newcastle 2 63.5 2050 4.397 26,0 J Garritty Without Compromise, Bearwith
28.11 Musselburgh 9 77.1 3131 5.281 6,0 C O'Farrell City Of Diamonds, Star Of Guiting, Gemini 
01.11 Wetherby 5 68.5 3219 9.242 10,0 C O'Farrell Saligo Bay, Half A Chance, Max Of Stars
17.10 Newcastle 10 61.7 2050 5.234 21,0 J Garritty Best Adventure, Census, Niminy Piminy

7
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

56.70

Haveyoumissedme
8j. b W (Helmet - Haydn's Lass)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Lycett Racing Ltd & Mr I Jardi

Andrew Mullen

20.01 Newcastle 3 62.1 2050 3.716 23,0 A Mullen Selenic, Imperial Trooper
16.12 Newcastle 6 63.5 3270 3.716 5,5 A Mullen Weddell Sea, Prince Quattro, Cosmic Soul
02.12 Newcastle 4 61.2 2504 4.972 13,0 A Mullen Return To Dubai, Machete, Relocal
04.11 Redcar 1 62.1 2815 3.664 29,0 A Mullen Codiak, Keyboard
11.10 York 13 59.0 3270 12.885 67,0 A Mullen Berkshire Sundance, Ribble Vibe, Tazaman

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
17:55

1005 m
8.264 

Flach

Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1005

Box: 7
ML: 11,0

61.20

Pal Joey
4j. br W (Showcasing - Gavota)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Toni Marley And  John Murra

Paul Mulrennan

19.12 Newcastle 7 60.3 1207 3.716 11,0 Cam Hardie Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
22.11 Newcastle 5 60.8 1207 4.397 4,3 Joanna Mason Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
27.10 Newcastle 8 58.5 1421 4.972 17,0 Rowan Scott Arctic Dawn, Fire Flame, Jolly Roger
10.10 York 8 59.9 1408 12.885 17,0 Lauren Young Sky Advocate, Candonomore, Vixey
16.09 Redcar 5 61.7 1204 5.234 11,0 Cieren Fallon May Blossom, Novello Lad, Papa Cocktail

2
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

61.20

Emperor's Son
5j. b W (Kodiac - Flat White)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Warren Fentiman

13.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1000 3.716 2,8 Warren Fentiman Sam's Hope, Birkenhead
02.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1025 3.716 5,0 D Nolan Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadier
04.12 Chelmsford City 3 59.9 1207 4.711 4,0 C J Orr Dark Side Thunder, Havana Gila
06.11 Chelmsford City 2 59.9 1006 4.711 5,5 C J Orr General Assembly, Mick's Spirit
21.10 Newcastle 6 62.6 1207 3.978 3,7 C J Orr Bellagio Man, Raft Up, Holbache

3
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

60.30

Lion's House
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Muqantara)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: Paul Corrigan

Kaiya Fraser

16.01 Newcastle 9 61.2 1207 7.851 17,0 Alfie Redman Blue Lakota, True Promise, Cargin Bhui
01.01 Newcastle 6 57.6 1006 5.653 15,0 Kaiya Fraser King's Crown, Blue Lakota, Juan Les Pins
13.12 Newcastle 6 58.5 1006 5.391 9,0 Kaiya Fraser Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
18.11 Newcastle 10 59.4 1006 4.972 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
27.10 Newcastle 8 61.2 1006 4.972 5,0 Harry Burns Alligator Alley, Mondammej, Thankuappreci

4
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

59.40

I Need Your Love
4j. b W (Zoustar - Dubai Cyclone)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: J Blackburn Racing

Billy Garritty

06.01 Southwell 5 59.9 1222 3.716 2,8 Billy Garritty Showtime Mahomes, Lovat Scout, No Knee 
19.12 Southwell 3 59.0 1222 3.716 7,0 Billy Garritty Supreme King, Dc Cogent
02.12 Newcastle 5 58.5 1207 3.716 17,0 Billy Garritty State Of Madness, Hunky Dory, Monsieur K
30.10 Bath 1 57.2 1152 4.187 6,0 Billy Garritty Marching Mac, Kiss And Run
27.10 Redcar 2 61.7 1204 3.140 4,3 O McSweeney Giselles Izzy, One Of Our Own

5
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

59.40

Our Absent Friends
8j. ch W (Camacho - Practicallyperfect)

Trainer: T Davidson
Besitzer: R W Hislop

O McSweeney

20.01 Newcastle 2 59.0 1006 3.716 10,0 O McSweeney Digital, Harb
16.12 Newcastle 1 59.0 1006 3.140 7,0 Jason Hart Ganesha, Bibendum
05.12 Newcastle 5 55.3 1006 3.716 7,0 Rowan Scott Jm Jhingree, True Promise, Alondra
17.11 Newcastle 4 58.1 1006 3.716 8,0 Millie Wonnacott Tiriac, Dandy Dinmont, Spirit Of Applause
05.11 Musselburgh 3 60.8 1007 3.664 3,7 Sean Kirrane Wen Moon, Little Mi Mi

6
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

59.00

Ganesha
5j. b W (Showcasing - My Lea)

Trainer: Phillip Makin
Besitzer: J Toes & Mr J O'loan

Rowan Scott

20.01 Newcastle 7 59.4 1006 3.716 5,0 Rowan Scott Digital, Our Absent Friends, Harb
16.12 Newcastle 2 60.8 1006 3.140 5,0 Rowan Scott Our Absent Friends, Bibendum
05.12 Newcastle 2 55.3 1006 3.716 6,0 Rowan Scott Hover On The Wind, Castan
05.11 Musselburgh 4 60.3 1007 3.664 6,5 Shane Gray Wen Moon, Little Mi Mi, Our Absent Friends
21.10 Newcastle 10 59.0 1006 3.716 7,5 Rowan Scott Bonnie's Boy, Cash In, Rock Of England

7
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.10

Lucius Aurelius
4j. b W (Zoustar - Excelette)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: John Kelly, John McNeill & Ke

Shane Gray

16.10 Southwell 6 61.2 1222 3.245 4,0 Warren Fentiman Massimo Blue, Atomic Mass, Addarella
06.10 Pontefract 5 61.2 1009 3.402 7,0 Jack Callan Wrestling Revenue, Without Flaw, Woodhay
18.09 Ayr 11 60.8 1006 4.187 21,0 T Eaves Dandy Magic, Vince L'amour, Ganesha
09.09 Catterick 3 58.5 1006 5.234 12,0 K Stott Equity Law, Le Beau Garcon
02.08 Thirsk 13 55.3 1006 7.851 9,5 S De Sousa Moulin Booj, Al Hussar, Blind Beggar

8
Box: 1
ML: 4,33

58.10

Water Of Leith
8j. b W (Kodiac - Zakhrafa)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Adam Mills And Jonnie Delta 

Lauren Young

19.01 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1225 3.716 4,0 R Havlin Addarella, Phoenix Of Dreams
27.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1225 3.140 12,0 Lauren Young Zoulu Warrior, Clover Time, Moostar
16.12 Newcastle 6 61.2 1006 3.140 5,0 P Mulrennan Our Absent Friends, Ganesha, Bibendum
18.11 Newcastle 6 55.3 1006 4.972 17,0 Lauren Young Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
07.11 Newcastle 7 61.2 1006 3.716 10,0 Lauren Young Blue Lakota, Orbital Chime, Spirit Of Applau

9
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.60

Wrestling Revenue
5j. b W (Mehmas - Party Animal)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Mps Racing Ltd

Andrew Mullen

17.10 Redcar 9 57.6 1006 3.926 12,0 A Mullen Storm Call, Monks Dream, Fuji Mountain
06.10 Pontefract 1 57.6 1009 3.402 5,0 A Mullen Without Flaw, Woodhay Whisper
30.08 Beverley 11 59.0 1006 4.527 51,0 P Mulrennan Hundred Caps, King's Crown, Yazaman
07.07 Ripon 9 56.7 1006 6.185 26,0 A Mullen Call To Action, Ready Freddie Go, Birkenhe
08.04 Pontefract 3 60.8 1009 3.780 7,0 A Mullen One More Dream, Torfrida

10
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

53.10

Latin Five
9j. b W (Camacho - Penolva)

Trainer: P T Midgley
Besitzer: Sandfield & Ged Shields

Alex Jary

01.01 Newcastle 5 58.1 1006 4.187 17,0 Alex Jary Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
09.12 Newcastle 1 56.7 1006 3.140 21,0 Alex Jary Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture
19.09 Newcastle 8 59.0 1006 3.245 21,0 D Nolan Let's Go Hugo, Newyorkstateofmind, Dandy 
29.08 Newcastle 3 61.2 1006 3.245 4,0 D Nolan Dorothy May, Desert Master
14.08 Chelmsford City 6 60.8 1006 3.664 5,0 Liam Wright Global Effort, Dubai Magic, Marcus

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
18:25

1420 m
9.837 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Maiden Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

1
1420

Box: 2
ML: 1,83

62.10

Cerelia
4j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Stamina)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

Cieren Fallon

28.12 Southwell 3 57.6 1621 3.942 2,8 Cieren Fallon Fight Your Corner, Nicator
02.12 Newcastle 2 58.1 1421 3.942 4,3 Cieren Fallon Bowfell, Forest Caper

2
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

56.20

Derrygarran Lad
3j. b W (Persian King - Zouk)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Stuart Boyd & Niall O'Keeffe

Rowan Scott

3
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

56.20

Henry Halflight
3j. b W (Dawn Approach - Luminaria)

Trainer: L Bailey
Besitzer: Foulrice Park Racing Limited

Billy Garritty

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

56.20

Majestic Dane
3j. b H (Showcasing - Enough's Enough)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Elaine M Burke

Shane Gray

5
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

54.00

Aurelune
3j. b S (Ghaiyyath - Queen Of Carthage)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Sheikh Hamed Dalmook Al M

Cam Hardie
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
18:55

1420 m
10.623 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.623  (5.653 2.652 1.325 663 330)

1
1420

Box: 8
ML: 9,0

61.20

War Howl
4j. br W (Bated Breath - Camelot Rakti)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Future Champions Racing Sy

Paul Mulrennan

03.10 Ascot 6 59.0 1609 10.800 11,0 Jason Watson Angel Hunter, Mythical Guest, Grizedale
28.09 Newcastle 9 60.8 1614 13.085 5,5 Jason Watson Rogue Encore, Urban Sprawl, Leadenhall
28.08 Newbury 2 61.7 1609 7.328 5,0 Jason Watson Herculeus, Sunny Corner
25.07 Ascot 1 59.0 1408 10.468 4,5 James Doyle Stratocracy, Thurso
28.06 Doncaster 1 59.4 1414 4.397 8,5 K Stott Bantz, Zappata

2
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

60.30

Northern Spirit
6j. b W (Adaay - Amelia Grace)

Trainer: B Ellison
Besitzer: Steel A Win & Spring Cottage

Ben Robinson

20.01 Newcastle U 57.2 1207 7.956 10,0 Ben Robinson Silky Wilkie, Badri, Aberama Gold
17.01 Southwell 6 61.7 1000 5.653 6,5 Ben Robinson Star Chorus, Master Of My Fate, Ay Gee Ell
13.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1207 5.548 8,5 Ben Robinson Heavenly Heather, Aberama Gold, Dandy M
06.09 Ascot 4 55.8 1006 18.900 7,5 Ben Robinson Woolhampton, All Ways Glamorous, Jakajar
28.08 Southwell 4 53.1 1000 38.655 11,0 Shay Farmer Canon's House, Queen's Guard, Muker

3
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.40

Benacre
6j. b W (Australia - Sent From Heaven)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Susan And John Waterworth

Oliver Stammers

11.01 Chelmsford City 7 60.8 1408 10.756 8,5 Oliver Stammers North View, Diamondonthehill, Monsieur Ko
05.12 Newcastle 2 57.6 1421 4.972 9,0 Billy Loughnane Eldrickjones, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 10 57.6 1421 7.956 12,0 Oliver Stammers Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
27.10 Newcastle 4 60.8 1421 4.972 9,0 J Fanning Arctic Dawn, Fire Flame, Jolly Roger
09.10 Chelmsford City 3 62.1 1408 5.757 4,5 J Fanning Commander Of Life, Rascal Recknell

4
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

58.10

Beattie Is Back
7j. b W (Mayson - Miss Fifty)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Ethan Tindall

20.01 Southwell 6 60.3 1222 4.972 41,0 Harry Russell Hundred Caps, Sergeant Pep, Amazonian D
28.06 Doncaster 7 57.2 1414 5.653 6,5 O McSweeney Grand Traverse, Daring Legend, Billyb
15.06 Doncaster 1 59.9 1414 5.548 4,3 J Garritty Riot, Finbar's Lad
31.05 York 6 58.1 1408 12.885 41,0 Ethan Tindall Mums Tipple, Daring Legend, Crimson Spirit
28.04 Ayr 4 60.8 1454 4.187 10,0 O J Orr Yaaser, Starliner, Count Palatine

5
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Abduction
8j. b W (Acclamation - Perfect Day)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Dab Hand Racing

Kaiya Fraser

16.01 Newcastle 6 63.5 1207 7.851 17,0 Shay Farmer Blue Lakota, True Promise, Cargin Bhui
25.10 Doncaster 15 61.7 1414 11.515 17,0 Shay Farmer Prosperitas, On The River, Terries Royale
17.10 Newcastle 6 64.9 1614 3.888 6,0 Shay Farmer Cephalus, Empirestateofmind, Tempus
30.09 Ayr 8 63.0 1454 4.711 13,0 Lauren Young Count Palatine, Quest For Fun, Tactical Pla
20.09 Ayr 8 63.0 1454 11.515 10,0 Shay Farmer Jannas Journey, U Sure Do, Sheikh Raj

6
Box: 7
ML: 2,75

57.20

The Green Man
7j. b W (Acclamation - Lydia Becker)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Dalby Family & Partners

Aiden Brookes

13.01 Newcastle 2 59.0 1614 4.972 2,6 Alistair Rawlinson Flying Fletcher, Bajan Bandit
01.01 Newcastle 3 57.6 1614 5.653 9,5 Alistair Rawlinson Francesi, Flying Fletcher
13.12 Newcastle 1 60.8 1421 5.234 4,3 Alistair Rawlinson Bajan Bandit, Jamaican Storm
22.11 Newcastle 4 58.5 1207 4.397 5,0 Alistair Rawlinson Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
01.11 Newcastle 5 60.8 1207 3.716 4,5 Alistair Rawlinson Winter Crown, Sugar Baby, Dandy Dinmont

7
Box: 5
ML: 7,5

56.20

Midnight's Dream
5j. b W (Cappella Sansevero - Goodnight And 

Trainer: R Varian
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

J Mitchell

21.01 Kempton 5 58.1 1609 6.281 6,5 Oisin Murphy Fight Your Corner, Panelli, I Am Me
19.11 Kempton 11 62.6 1609 4.187 29,0 Zacharia Clarke Uniting, Wilhelmina, Atmosphere
05.11 Kempton 10 59.0 1408 6.281 9,0 J Mitchell Wild Nature, Huscal, Metaverse
06.10 Yarmouth 8 62.6 1612 5.653 8,0 Oisin Murphy Lord Montague, Gorgeous Mr George, Dash
03.07 Kempton 7 58.5 1609 6.281 3,2 Ray Dawson Sky Safari, Believe The Storm, Cephalus

8
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

56.20

Space Cowboy
7j. b W (Kodi Bear - Usem)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Rebel Racing Premier Iv

Callum Hutchinson

02.01 Chelmsford City 3 59.4 1408 4.449 34,0 Callum Hutchinson Revolutionise, Arantes Nascimento
27.10 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1225 3.716 15,0 George Wood Lipsink, Justcallmepete, El Bufalo
08.10 Kempton 11 61.2 1207 6.281 17,0 George Wood Dapper Valley, Almarada Prince, Liosa
20.09 Ayr 22 59.4 1207 33.501 81,0 Warren Fentiman Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
28.07 Windsor 7 64.4 1218 9.936 34,0 Rob Hornby Badri, Inishfallen, Chief Mankato

9
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

54.40

Kitaab
7j. b W (Showcasing - Life Of Pi)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Yorkshire Puddings

Cam Hardie

24.01 Newcastle 9 55.8 1207 5.653 26,0 Cam Hardie Ziggy's Condor, Raatea, True Promise
31.01 Newcastle 7 60.3 1208 3.716 4,0 Cam Hardie Tickets, Hierarchy, Muscika
13.01 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1225 4.972 7,0 Cam Hardie Many A Star, Bulldog Drummond
29.10 Newcastle 2 60.8 1207 3.716 2,3 Kaiya Fraser Fiscal Policy, Moyola
11.10 Kempton 3 59.9 1408 4.187 3,7 Jason Watson Arctician, Stacey Racey

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
19:25

1613 m
8.853 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1613

Box: 11
ML: 3,5

62.10

Relevant Range
7j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Leala)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Crazy Racing Ltd

Elle-May Croot

24.01 Newcastle 1 64.0 1614 4.711 2,5 Jordan Nason That Lucas Fella, Spirit Of Bowland
19.01 Wolverhampton 3 63.0 1906 3.140 2,1 Jordan Nason Al Baahy, Al Shabab
17.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 4.711 2,2 Jordan Nason Secret Road, Spirit Of Bowland
10.01 Newcastle 2 61.2 1614 4.711 2,6 Jordan Nason Eagles Whistle, Annalee Lass
04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 5.234 15,0 Jordan Nason Timely Affair, Wheres The Crumpet

2
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

61.20

Mercurius Power
8j. b W (Awtaad - Dame Hester)

Trainer: Jessica Macey
Besitzer: Tony Hession

Ethan Tindall

17.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1621 4.397 17,0 Lewis Edmunds Soames Forsyte, Ernie's Valentine, Forest C
19.12 Newcastle 7 61.7 1614 3.140 6,5 George Wood Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
17.10 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 3.245 11,0 George Wood Second Fiddle, Electric Avenue
30.09 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.245 7,0 George Wood Second Fiddle, Travis
06.09 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1739 5.234 11,0 Lewis Edmunds Bernalda, Volto Di Medusa, Dream Pirate

3
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

61.20

Far Ahead
4j. b W (Far Above - Sageness)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Sporting Life Racing Club - R 

Harry Russell

17.01 Southwell 12 59.0 1621 4.397 51,0 Ethan Tindall Soames Forsyte, Ernie's Valentine, Forest C
10.01 Newcastle 11 61.2 1614 4.397 41,0 J Garritty Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
19.12 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 3.716 9,5 Ethan Tindall King Of Ithaca, Chola Empire, Mumayaz
15.08 Thirsk 6 59.9 1408 5.234 26,0 O J Orr Fire Flame, Panelli, High On Hope
11.07 York 10 61.2 1584 12.885 26,0 O J Orr Mahra's Love, Withoutfurtherado, Zarathos

4
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.30

Trais Fluors
12j. b W (Dansili - Trois Lunes)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: L A Perratt

Alex Jary

10.01 Newcastle 4 58.1 1421 4.711 12,0 Alex Jary Lord Capulet, Goldmoyne, Concert Boy
01.01 Newcastle 1 59.4 1614 4.292 8,5 Alex Jary Pallas Lord, Springbok
16.12 Newcastle 2 60.8 1614 4.711 6,0 Alex Jary Showmedemoney, Ana Emaraaty
09.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.140 41,0 Alex Jary Concert Boy, Typeface
26.08 Musselburgh 7 60.3 1611 6.281 17,0 Kaiya Fraser Temper Trap, On The Bubble, Zebra Star

5
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

60.30

Springbok
4j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Belle Rose)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Jack Garritty

01.01 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 4.292 7,5 J Garritty Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord
15.12 Lingfield 5 60.3 1610 3.140 11,0 Warren Fentiman Nebula Stars, Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
01.12 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 4.187 17,0 Harry Russell Foreseen, Tonal, Didaar
30.10 Southwell 4 59.4 1622 3.716 10,0 Warren Fentiman Towerlands, Coloane, Shimmering Sands
15.10 Nottingham 4 59.0 1678 4.449 17,0 O J Orr Moonjid, Glorious Kitty, Radical Design

6
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

59.90

Annandale
8j. ch W (Australia - Fountain Of Honour)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Paul Mulrennan

22.01 Newcastle 3 61.7 2504 3.140 8,0 P Mulrennan Time Turner, Bouboule
09.01 Newcastle 5 58.5 2504 4.920 8,5 P Mulrennan King Chaos, Cardinal Point, Clansman
29.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 2504 3.716 19,0 P Mulrennan Damascus Steel, Alfred Spero, Royal Blaze
18.12 Southwell 7 62.1 2234 3.140 29,0 P Mulrennan Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
02.12 Newcastle 7 55.8 2504 4.972 23,0 Lauren Young Return To Dubai, Machete, Relocal

7
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

59.90

Wyvern
7j. br W (Bated Breath - Miramont)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Pat Morris Racing Club

D Nolan

22.01 Newcastle 3 55.3 1421 6.281 26,0 Gina Mangan Aisling Oscar, Goldmoyne
13.01 Newcastle 2 59.9 1421 4.187 8,0 Alfie Redman Aisling Oscar, Pallas Lord
29.12 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 4.711 3,7 D Nolan Little Ted, Ana Emaraaty
20.12 Newcastle 5 59.9 1614 3.140 4,5 D Nolan Aisling Oscar, Military Leader, Pallas Lord
13.12 Newcastle 4 59.9 1614 5.234 8,0 Joe Bradnam Francesi, Tasever, Alpine Sierra

8
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

59.90

Dream Illusion
4j. b S (Oasis Dream - Triple Star)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: J Lewis

Dylan Hogan

22.01 Southwell 7 61.2 1421 4.711 5,5 Dylan Hogan Cill Mocheallog, Gundogan, Embarked
03.01 Southwell 3 55.3 1421 4.397 26,0 Dylan Hogan Brazilian Rose, Amica
08.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.6 1441 3.716 29,0 T Eaves Bella Bisbee, Pearly Squirrel, Minshaar
04.10 Wolverhampton 10 56.2 1441 3.978 9,0 Jack Nicholls Riot, The Caribbean, City Cyclone
22.09 Leicester 2 58.1 1408 3.664 3,0 Jack Nicholls Autumn Rose, Rikissa

9
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

59.90

Little Ted
9j. ch W (Cityscape - Speedy Utmost Meg)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: M J Macleod

Sean Kirrane

20.01 Newcastle 5 58.1 1614 4.711 11,0 Sean Kirrane Aisling Oscar, Tasever, Sea Legend
29.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1421 4.711 5,5 Sean Kirrane Wyvern, Ana Emaraaty
26.11 Newcastle 2 59.9 1614 3.140 7,5 Sean Kirrane Priapos, Volenti
04.11 Redcar 12 60.3 1608 3.140 17,0 Warren Fentiman Fire Eyes, Penny Ghent, Crownthorpe
19.09 Ayr 7 57.6 1609 4.711 5,0 D Allan Penelope's Sister, Uncle Liam, Precious Sp

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

59.90

Pallas Lord
8j. b W (Dandy Man - Nutshell)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: D W Whillans

Rowan Scott

13.01 Newcastle 3 59.9 1421 4.187 6,0 Jake Dickson Aisling Oscar, Wyvern
01.01 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.292 11,0 Sean Kirrane Trais Fluors, Springbok
20.12 Newcastle 3 59.4 1614 3.140 26,0 Sean Kirrane Aisling Oscar, Military Leader
16.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 4.711 21,0 Jason Hart Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
02.12 Newcastle 8 60.3 1614 3.140 34,0 P Mulrennan Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Tasever

11
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.40

Volenti
7j. b W (Estidhkaar - Izba)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Blue And Gold Syndicate

Andrew Mullen

01.01 Newcastle 10 61.2 1614 4.292 11,0 Cam Hardie Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord, Springbok
19.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 3.140 7,0 Cam Hardie Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
26.11 Newcastle 3 62.6 1614 3.140 4,0 Cam Hardie Priapos, Little Ted
27.10 Newcastle 4 61.2 1614 3.140 3,5 Rowan Scott Bowood, Concert Boy, Alpine Sierra
06.10 Pontefract 8 59.4 1615 4.187 7,0 Joanna Mason Arkenstaar, Tele Red, Sunny Orange

12
Box: 6
ML: 6,5

57.60

Alpine Sierra
8j. br W (Distorted Humor - Unaccompanied)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Lauren Young

24.01 Newcastle 4 58.1 2050 3.768 5,0 P Mulrennan Noss Mayo, Maple, Star Cast
10.01 Newcastle 3 68.0 2050 3.576 3,0 E Cagney Star Cast, Time Turner
29.12 Newcastle 5 55.8 1614 3.716 6,0 Billy Loughnane Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze, Francesi
16.12 Newcastle 5 57.2 1421 3.140 5,5 Lauren Young Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
13.12 Newcastle 3 59.9 1614 5.234 5,0 Alexandra Egan Francesi, Tasever

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
19:55

1207 m
7.081 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.081  (3.768 1.768 883 442 220)

1
1207

Box: 6
ML: 11,0

61.20

Evolve
3j. b H (Dream Ahead - Epping Rose)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Bearstone Stud Limited

D Nolan

13.01 Newcastle 5 56.2 1421 5.400 17,0 Billy Garritty Maria Da Silva, Clonquest, Somebody
01.01 Newcastle 4 56.2 1207 5.400 12,0 Barry McHugh Riley Rocks, Three Non Blondes, Mr Dream
19.12 Newcastle 7 60.3 1207 3.402 5,5 Harry Russell Honorable Man, Harlequin Bay, Justmyluck

2
Box: 5
ML: 6,5

59.90

Golden Havana
3j. b W (Havana Gold - Lily For Ever)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: Denton Hall Racing Ltd

Sean Kirrane

16.12 Newcastle 1 61.2 1006 3.140 8,5 Sean Kirrane Sunlit Sea, Havin A Flyer
24.11 Newcastle 5 60.3 1006 3.245 7,5 Sean Kirrane Noelies Dream, Brave Traveller, Mademoise
07.11 Newcastle 8 61.2 1207 3.140 15,0 Sean Kirrane The Tunguska Event, My Champion, Hey H
14.10 Newcastle 4 60.3 1006 3.672 81,0 Mark Winn Starmade, Fille Unique, Capitalization
22.09 Hamilton 4 58.5 1213 5.400 41,0 Connor Beasley Passing Thought, Nevasca Cinza, Showtow

3
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

59.90

Full Gas
3j. ch W (Bungle Inthejungle - Jackie Sparrow)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: J Ryan

O McSweeney

02.12 Newcastle 4 60.3 1421 3.402 9,5 K Stott Art Gallery, Viking Glory, Okiru
04.08 Carlisle 5 59.0 1172 5.400 23,0 S H James Daydreama, Rogue Attraction, Mystical Lan
31.05 Chester 7 59.0 1223 15.462 15,0 K Stott Tricky Tel, Going Commando, Call Me By M
15.05 York 10 59.0 1207 15.462 41,0 K Stott First Legion, Side Deal, Jan Steen

4
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

58.10

Henriette Ronner
3j. b S (Bobby's Kitten - Quintada)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: R A Green

Cieren Fallon

21.01 Lingfield 7 61.2 1208 3.140 4,0 Tom Marquand Far Too Fizzy, Mister Moet, Warrior Queen
29.12 Newcastle 3 57.6 1421 3.716 4,3 Cieren Fallon Dagger Strike, Popty Ping
22.11 Newcastle 4 58.1 1421 3.672 6,0 K Shoemark Aqua Bear, Lightening Lad, Them Days Are 
05.11 Musselburgh 8 58.1 1422 16.200 5,0 Joanna Mason India Gold, Blakefell, Top Lad
22.10 Newmarket 5 57.2 1408 5.154 26,0 S Donohoe Souffler, Splash, Guesstimate

5
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

58.10

Surgeon Commander
3j. b W (Cotai Glory - Very Good)

Trainer: Craig Lidster
Besitzer: Mike Brennan

Shane Gray

22.01 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 3.140 10,0 Jason Hart Maynora, Runninman
12.01 Wolverhampton 7 57.6 1441 3.140 6,0 Billy Loughnane Because We Can, Sailor Batt, Slack Bob
20.12 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 2.307 3,2 S H James Lope Harswell, Runninman
19.12 Newcastle 6 59.0 1207 3.140 4,0 Sean Kirrane Watchdog, Grey Horizon, King Victorious
05.12 Newcastle 5 57.6 1207 3.140 5,0 T Eaves Brave Traveller, Liverpool Star, King Victorio

6
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

57.60

Faithful Dream
3j. b H (Dream Ahead - Faithful Promise)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Fosnic Racing

Joanna Mason

26.01 Wolverhampton 2 55.3 1225 3.716 11,0 Harry Davies Grey Horizon, King Of Chaos
12.01 Wolverhampton 5 58.1 1225 3.140 29,0 Alistair Rawlinson Grey Horizon, Espona Bay, Far Too Fizzy
22.10 Kempton 11 59.0 1207 3.140 17,0 Alistair Rawlinson American Flight, Espona Bay, Dark Mandat
07.10 Leicester 6 60.3 1006 3.510 4,3 Alistair Rawlinson Koffee And Kale, Tie Fighter, Black Missile
16.05 Newmarket 4 59.4 1207 15.462 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Logi Bear, Somebody, Caitrinho

7
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

56.70

Mademoiselle Belle
3j. b S (Coulsty - Melabelle)

Trainer: B Ellison
Besitzer: Joseph Bell & Partner

Ben Robinson

22.01 Newcastle 3 59.0 1006 3.140 4,5 Cam Hardie Contorno, Mystical Land
17.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1222 3.768 9,5 Ben Robinson Al Najashi, Oh So Perfect
01.01 Southwell 2 59.0 1222 7.851 34,0 Harry Davies Dartrey, Mereside Princess
19.12 Newcastle 4 59.4 1207 3.140 29,0 Harry Russell Watchdog, Grey Horizon, King Victorious
05.12 Newcastle 7 58.1 1207 3.140 17,0 Ben Robinson Brave Traveller, Liverpool Star, King Victorio

8
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.90

Container Express
3j. b W (Harry Angel - Marmot Bay)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: Ace Bloodstock Ltd

Aiden Brookes

17.01 Southwell 5 59.9 1222 3.768 9,0 Aiden Brookes Al Najashi, Mademoiselle Belle, Oh So Perf
29.12 Newcastle 4 53.5 1421 3.716 13,0 Aiden Brookes Dagger Strike, Popty Ping, Henriette Ronner
18.11 Newcastle 1 53.1 1207 5.234 9,0 Aiden Brookes Yorkshire Queen, Mereside Princess
28.10 Catterick 5 58.1 1200 4.004 21,0 Cam Hardie Grey Horizon, Gunalt Wavelength, Queenie
27.09 Ripon 4 60.3 1207 5.234 51,0 Cam Hardie Here Forever, Ballybunion, Brave Traveller

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:25

1420 m
7.081 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.081  (3.768 1.768 883 442 220)

1
1420

Box: 7
ML: 9,0

61.20

Minshaar
4j. b S (Mohaather - Shamlahar)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Hussain Alabbas Lootah

Warren Fentiman

19.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.140 9,0 Warren Fentiman Tasever, Powerful Response
08.12 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 1441 3.716 6,5 Warren Fentiman Bella Bisbee, Pearly Squirrel
18.11 Newcastle 1 60.3 1421 3.140 7,5 Ethan Tindall Sherlock, Pit Boss
03.11 Southwell 5 58.5 1222 4.711 15,0 J Garritty Vince Lombardi, Fenlander, Nacho Nacho N
18.09 Ayr 12 59.4 1454 3.664 13,0 Warren Fentiman Dwindling Funds, Little Ted, Who Wants Me

2
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

61.20

Lord Capulet
4j. b W (Make Believe - Rosaline)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxii &

Shane Gray

10.01 Newcastle 1 57.6 1421 4.711 9,5 T Eaves Goldmoyne, Concert Boy
20.10 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1739 3.245 4,5 T Eaves Suzuka, Echo Of Glory, Moonlight Bomb
07.10 Leicester 4 61.2 1408 3.140 6,0 O McSweeney Wrydcroft, Albeyours, Portoro
11.09 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 3.978 5,0 T Eaves Sole Spirit, Invitorio, Silver Arrow
09.08 Haydock 7 59.9 1442 11.515 17,0 T Eaves Tropical Heat, Jr Climbs, Melissa Honey

3
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.80

Jkr Cobbler
7j. b W (Awtaad - Lady Vyrnwy)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Lycett Racing Ltd

Andrew Mullen

16.01 Newcastle 5 57.2 1207 7.851 19,0 Mohammed Tabti Blue Lakota, True Promise, Cargin Bhui
16.12 Newcastle 8 59.9 1421 3.140 11,0 A Mullen Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
24.11 Newcastle 9 58.5 1421 5.234 23,0 A Mullen Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn, Triggerma
05.11 Musselburgh 6 62.6 1422 3.664 3,7 Archie Young Blufferonthebus, Carolus Magnus, Law Degr
01.11 Newcastle 3 62.1 1421 3.140 5,0 Archie Young Jesmond Dawn, Travis

4
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

60.80

Book Of Life
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Inspiriter)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Conor Morris

D Nolan

10.01 Newcastle 2 56.7 1614 4.397 41,0 J P Sullivan Eligible, Starliner
27.12 Wolverhampton 10 54.9 1739 4.972 34,0 J P Sullivan Advancing, Flame Of Forest, Farasi Lane
06.12 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 1441 3.716 17,0 Ryan Kavanagh Lessay, Havana Sky
22.11 Newcastle 10 60.3 1614 4.397 26,0 Ryan Kavanagh Newtown Duke, Powerful Response, Jesmo
29.04 Nottingham 6 59.4 2057 4.187 10,0 R Kingscote Double Red, Beach Point, Whatacracker

5
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

60.80

Amelia's Joy
4j. b S (Expert Eye - Byrony)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: R N J Partnership

Dylan Hogan

19.12 Newcastle 4 61.2 1421 3.140 26,0 Dylan Hogan Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
20.11 Newcastle 5 56.7 1421 3.716 51,0 Jason Hart Kindest Nation, Hilltop, Brazilian Rose
01.08 Southwell 12 58.5 1222 3.978 41,0 Jonny Peate Haazeez, Titian Blue, Fort Augustus
23.11 Newcastle 3 56.2 1207 3.402 4,5 Jason Hart Tattie Bogle, Singoura
29.10 Newcastle 3 57.2 1207 3.402 5,5 P Mulrennan Mu Mu Land, Boyne Lady

6
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

60.30

Coramento
5j. b W (Portamento - Coral Queen)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Ray Craggs

Joanna Mason

23.01 Southwell 6 61.2 1621 4.711 5,5 Rossa Ryan Marry The Night, Amarachi, Heretic
01.01 Newcastle 6 61.2 1614 4.292 3,7 Callum Rodriguez Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord, Springbok
06.11 Newcastle 1 61.2 1614 3.140 3,7 O J Orr Imola, Concert Boy
17.10 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 3.245 8,0 O J Orr Ignac Lamar, Yaahobby
25.09 Newcastle 2 59.4 1421 3.245 4,0 Ray Dawson Ring Of Gold, Instant Bond

7
Box: 2
ML: 6,5

59.90

Ana Emaraaty
6j. b W (Awtaad - Sundus)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Paul Mulrennan

24.01 Newcastle 1 60.8 1421 3.768 4,0 P Mulrennan Ardaddy, Esque Elegance
20.01 Newcastle 4 60.8 1207 4.711 7,0 P Mulrennan Spartan Fighter, Teardrops, Fircombe Hall
29.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1421 4.711 5,5 P Mulrennan Wyvern, Little Ted
16.12 Newcastle 3 61.2 1614 4.711 5,5 P Mulrennan Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors
09.12 Newcastle 7 60.3 2504 3.140 5,0 P Mulrennan Mr Zippi, Royal Blaze, Rubellite

8
Box: 6
ML: 7,5

59.90

Ardaddy
4j. b W (Ardad - La Havrese)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: Jimmy Kay

Oliver Stammers

24.01 Newcastle 2 61.2 1421 3.768 5,5 Oliver Stammers Ana Emaraaty, Esque Elegance
22.01 Southwell 7 59.4 1421 4.711 11,0 Oliver Stammers Rusheen Boy, Six Of Diamonds, Simply Blu
29.12 Newcastle 5 59.9 1207 4.711 7,5 Oliver Stammers Goldmoyne, Mayo County, Yorkshire Glory
12.12 Southwell 7 60.3 1421 3.140 17,0 Oliver Stammers Reginald Charles, Bomb Squad, Cill Moche
26.11 Newcastle 3 61.2 1207 3.140 3,2 Oliver Stammers Teardrops, Uncle Sam

9
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

59.00

Instant Bond
5j. b W (Intrinsic - Misu Billy)

Trainer: M Wigham
Besitzer: David Tate Danny Lawson Ke

Ben Robinson

20.01 Newcastle 2 61.2 1207 4.711 5,0 P Mulrennan Yorkshire Glory, Asadjumeirah
10.01 Newcastle 5 61.2 1207 4.711 2,7 P Mulrennan Athollblair Boy, Superior Council, Ramon Di 
29.12 Newcastle 2 58.5 1421 4.711 4,0 P Mulrennan Mapledurham, Elettaria
16.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 3.140 6,0 Jason Hart Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter
09.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 4.711 6,0 K Shoemark Yorkshire Glory, Call Glory

10
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.50

Pit Boss
4j. gr W (Ardad - Mara Grey)

Trainer: L Bailey
Besitzer: Foulrice Park Racing Limited

Billy Garritty

24.01 Newcastle 4 61.2 1421 3.768 6,0 Billy Garritty Ana Emaraaty, Ardaddy, Esque Elegance
04.01 Southwell 7 57.6 1421 5.234 41,0 Barry McHugh Dapper Gee Gee, Invincible Melody, Jamaic
20.12 Newcastle 7 59.0 1207 4.711 4,3 Billy Garritty Yorkshire Glory, Fircombe Hall, Master Dan
16.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1207 3.140 9,0 Billy Garritty Mount Ruapehu, Superior Council
05.12 Newcastle 7 68.9 1421 2.980 17,0 Pippa Brown Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter

11
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

54.90

Serengeti Sunrise
5j. ch W (Dandy Man - Kramer Drive)

Trainer: R K Watson
Besitzer: R K Watson

Cam Hardie

12.12 Dundalk 11 55.3 1207 4.959 101,0 W Joyce Bowman, Sovereign Banter, Jackie Brown
05.12 Dundalk 9 56.2 1609 4.959 41,0 Jessica O'Gorman Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
13.06 Fairyhouse 14 59.0 1207 4.959 19,0 Y Geerdharry Are You In Or Out, Jackandthefox, America
12.05 Roscommon 10 58.5 1510 4.959 19,0 S Foley Cherry Pink, Si Senior, Knockmore Prince
23.04 Gowran Park 2 57.2 1408 4.959 17,0 S Foley Dinamine, Navorrosse

Ergebnis: Quoten:


